State of Minnesota		District Court
County Carver	Judicial District:	First
	Court File Number:	10-PR-16-46
	Case Type:	Probate Division
In the Matter of the Estate of		

DEMAND FOR NOTICE

PRINCE ROGERS NELSON,

(Full Name) Decedent

Date of Death: April 21, 2016

- 1. My name is JAMES M. BRANDON.
- 2. My address and telephone number are: 402 Rifton Court, Upper Marlboro, MD 20774; (678)-201-5324.
- 3. I have a financial or property interest in the Estate of the Decedent, for the following reasons: I have a copyright infringement case pending against the Decedent in the United States District Court, Southern District of Florida, Case No. 1:15-cv-22738.
- 4. I demand notice of all orders and filings pertaining to the Estate. Notice shall be served upon me c/o my attorneys named below as follows:

FALCON LEGAL, PLLC 8362 Pines Blvd., Suite 251 Pembroke Pines, FL 33024 Telephone: (786)-752-0707 Primary/Service Email: mlr.youradvocate@gmail.com

THE LAW OFFICE OF LOUIS C. SENAT, PLLC

3600 Red Road, Suite 407

Miramar, FL 33025

Telephone: (954)-947-6830 Facsimile: (954)-416-6105

Primary Email: <u>Eservice@senatlawoffice.com</u> Secondary Email: <u>Louis@senatlawoffice.com</u>

5. Under penalties for perjury, I declare that I have read this document and I know or believe its representations are true and complete.

Dated: 6/30/16

Signature

Name: __James M. Brandon

Street Address: 402 Rifton Court

City/State/Zip: Upper Marlboro, MD 20774

E-mail address: <u>brandnuent@gmail.com</u>